students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1024 926 2021-22 840 11 82000(Eighty two
thousand)

228

2020-21 1024 877 2022-23 606 71 180000(One lakh
eitghty thousand)

320

2021-22 1072 890 2023-24 638 225 160000(One lakh sixty
thousand)

236

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 472 331 2021-22 266 9 68000(sixty eight
thousand)

76

2021-22 482 402 2022-23 314 54 200000(Two lakh ) 16

2022-23 551 418 2023-24 366 61 206000(Two lakh six
thousand)

18

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 237868 (Two lakhs thirty seven thousands eight hundred and
sixty eight)

13800 (Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred  ) 11889 (Eleven thousand eight hundred and eighty nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4264000 (Forty two lakhs sixty four thousands) 3048286 (Thirty lakhs forty eight thousand two hundred and
eightysix)

777065 (seven lakh seventy seven thousand and sixty five)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3703503 (Thirty seven lakhs three thousand and five hundred
and three)

532750 (Five lakhs thirty two thousands seven hundred and
fifty )

490261 (four lakh ninety thousand two hundred and sixty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 277728988 (Twenty seven crores seventy seven lakhs twenty

[...]

other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3384403 (Thirty three lakhs eithy four thousands four hundred
and three)

6055808 (Sixty lakhs fifty five thousands eight hundred and
eight)

2317669 (Twenty three lakh seventeen thousand six hundred
and sixty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1313727 (Thirteen lakhs thirteen thousands seven hundred
and twenty seven )

42000 (Forty two thousands) 10000 (Ten thousand)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?